STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76LJ 148888-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: RONALD N LENN

PO BOX 2841

360.00 AC-FT

EUGENE, OR 97402-0327

Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1905

Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1905

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC

Maximum Flow Rate: 35.00 GPM

Households: 1

Maximum Acres: 9.79

Maximum Volume:

Source Name: HOWSLEY CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 N2SWSW 9 25N 19W LAKE

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: PIPELINE

Subdivision:

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

 ID
 Acres
 Govt Lot
 Qtr Sec
 Sec
 Twp
 Rge
 County

 1
 9.79
 N2SWSW
 9
 25N
 19W
 LAKE

FLATHEAD LAKE SHORE TRACTS TRACT/LOT 26

Total: 9.79

Geocodes/Valid: 15-3584-09-3-02-04-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 03/14/2014: FLOW RATE, PRIORITY DATE AND TYPE OF RIGHT.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE DOES NOT APPEAR TO BE USED FOR DOMESTIC IRRIGATION PURPOSES.

THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT IS UNCLEAR WHETHER THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE IS 6/1/1905 OR 6/25/1906.

THE TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM INDICATES A FILED RIGHT.

VOLUME MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.

THE CLAIMED VOLUME EXCEEDS THE 1.5 ACRE-FEET GUIDELINE FOR THIS PURPOSE. ITS ACCURACY CANNOT BE CONFIRMED DUE TO LACK OF DATA.